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1. Recommended lists.-Tlle approved recommended u~ts of officers of the 
Army, Judge Advocate General's Corps, Dental Corps, and Veterinary Corps 
promotion lists, selected in accordance with section 510, Officer Personnel Act 
of 1947 (61 Stat. 897; 10 U. S. C. 559d), for promotion to the permanent grade 
of colonel, Regular Army, are announced in the order of their seniority, All 
officers named in these lists will be nominated for promotion at the appropriate 
time and, upon appointment in the higher grade, will rank In permanent grade 
in the seniority sequence in which their names appear in paragraph 3. 

2. Physical examinations required for promotion.-AU officers listed In para­
graph 3 are required to take a physical examination in order to qualify for 
promotion (see 11ar. 9, .A.R 40-100). Report of physical examination prepared 
on Standard Form 88 (lteport of :Medical Examination), or a certificate to the 
effect that a final type physical examination has been accomplished within one 
year, will he forwarded to The Surgeon General, Department of the .Army, 
Washington 2J, D. C., ATTN: MEDDP-JA, as soon as completed, and in time to 
reach that office not later than 26 July 1954. The forwarding communication 
will state specifically that the report is furnished in connection with promotion 
in the Regular Army. 

3. Seniority listing.-a. aolonel, Regular Army. 

1. Albergotti, William McK.. 22. Sanders, Walter O., 
2. Day, Frederick E., 23. G1llespie, Ernest R.. 
3. Bender, George E., 24. Middlebrooks, Richard R 
4. Minton, John R., 25. Stewart, Joseph 0., 
5. Gaydnsh, George G., 26. Macomber, Kenneth D., 
6. Hammond, John W., 27. Kirk, Robert P., 
7. Brenneman, Ivan L.. 28. Slade, Todd II., 
8. Nelson, Harold E. M., 29. Pryor, Delbert; .A., 
9. Sewell, Walter E., 30. Schonhollll, Morris, 

10. Elliott, Howard IIL, 31. Jones, Robert J,, 
11. Levings, George E., :=12. Hamilton, Harold L., 
12. Bennett, Eugene G., 33. Wyman, Leslie H., 
13. Loftin, Harolde T., 34, Henderson, Fred R., 
14. Darrab, James T., 35, Ritter, James F., 
15. Moore, Howard R., 36. Hofto, Glen E., 
lG, Cocanougher, Eugene H., 37. Gage, George W., 
17. Malone, Thomas R., Jr., 38. Bayle!ls, Harry K., 
18. Diestel, Chester J., 39. Henry, Lyle K., 
19. Dishman, Addison Y., 40. Henderson, Alfred D., 
20. Hampton, William .A., 41. Edelen, LnRue :M., 
21. Kohls, Carl w., 42. Wilson, Robert F., 
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48. WMte, George W ., 
44. Dawson, Wallace H., Jr., 
45. Robinson, Karl, 
46. wmurd, Paul S., 
47. Hlggins, James W., Jr., 
48, Rogers, George F., 
49. Foust, Clarence T., 
50. Adler, Eugene T., 
61. Knapp, Ernest a., 
62. White, Ralph W., 
53. Younts, James 0., Jr., 
54. Reed, Melvin W., 
55, Johnson, Gordon McT., 
56. Nichols, Harwood S., Jr .. 
57. Wood, Thomas, J1·., 
58. Lancaster, Alexander E., 
59. Herndon, Lowe H., 
60. Houltry, Olyde .A., 
61. Mansager, Mervin E. 
62. Goodley, John i:r., 
63. Hagerty, William A., 
64. Mm·ray, Walter H., 
65. Cox, Ray J., 
66. Brophy, Francis J., 
ll7. Drake, Franlc B., 
68. Gough, A. Dei>.ue, 
69. Cooper, Harry B., Jr., · 
70. Levenick, Maynurc1 N., 
71. Hogan, Arthur H., 
72. Reidy, Richard F., 
73. Hickey, 'rcrrence R. J., 
74. Roller, Harry G., 
75. Peters, E1·nest O., 
76 Maloney, James E., Jr .. 
77. Davis, Harry R., 
78. Kilpatrick, Willard H., 
79. Watkins, William A., 
80. Winget, Leonard W., 
81. Wilkins, Frank Jl'., 
82. Tufte, Theodore B., 
83. Ludecke, Fred W., 
84. Hall, Earl W., 
85. Jordan, Walter E,, 
86. Alexander, Robert F., 
87. Lewis; James F., 
88. Webb, George D., 
89. Phillips, Henry L;, 
90. Wood, Wayne L., 
91. llfarch, Leon D.1 
92. Fahringer,EugeneP., 
93. Goatley, Francis J., 
l:l4. Houghton, Francis Iil,, 
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95. Schellberg, Kenneth O., 
96, Kell, Immer A., Jr., 
97. Taylor, William L., 
98. Meek, Jol).n A,, 
99. McHugh, James E., 

100, Sprague, Harolcl El,, 
101. Knapp, Lawrence M., 
102. Keane, William M:., 
103. Fie1c1, Eugene J., 
10,1. Paxson, George D., 
105. Cogswell, William N., 
106. Reing, Cornelius M,, 
107. Hurst, Kenneth M., 
108. Wendock, Thomas A,, 
109. Alexander, Frederick B., Jr., 

110. Brascher, Thomas J., 
111. Wliite, Eli Iil., 
112. Picknell, Milton 0., 
113. Atwood, George L., 
114. Thomas, Willie N., 
115. Humphrey, Robe1•t G., 
116. Thelen, Edward F., 
117. Hahn, Lawson E,, 
118. Chappell, Paul E., 
119. Watson, Ernest 0., 
120. Nielsen, Svend W., 
121, Todd, James C., 
122. Pyuen, Pyueng S., 
123. Nussbaum, Charles W., 
124. Dorn, Geo1•ge W,, 
125. Perkins, Harold T., 
126. Heyne, Kurt N,, 
127. Davis, Thomas C., 
128. Leiby, Kenneth L., 
l20. Oboler, Max, 
130. Fields, William R., 
131. Norton, Richard A., 
132. Olay, Jeff, 3d, 
138. Sipes, Kenneth L., 
134. Eakin, Aldean A., 
135. Mulvanity, Ralph i:r., 
186. Koup, Elmer L., 
137'. Laming, Percy H., 
138. Moore, Robert B., 
139. Albin, John B., 
HO. Barclay, Gordon L., 
141. Taylor, Harold L., 
142. Eubanks, O. A. Holmes, 
148. Elterich, John A., 
144. White, Edward C., 
145, Ingram, Forney H., 
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146. Budge, Vernon M., 
147. Fox, John n., 
148. Petrolino, Jose11h A., 
149. Carson, Kenneth A., 
150. Newhall, Henry S., 
ltil. Hubbart, Clarence G .. 
152. Spicer, William H., 
153. Kaigler, Johnathon T., 
154. Nebel, Charles A., 
li'i5. Lancer, Thomas l<'., 
156. HouRe, John M., Jr., 
li'i7. Herrman:a. Charles R., 
ms. Kline, Robert P., 
159. Cmmingbam, John H., 
1GO. Dunla11, Clarenee R., 
161. Evans, Willianl A.; 
1G2. Eaker, Fr'!d LeR., 
163. Cooper, Marcus E. 
164. Campbell, William W., 
165. Parsons, Walter H., Jr., 
106. Smith, Willimn H., ,Tr., 
1fi7. Menoher, William, 
ms. Rude, Walter A., 
169. Goodwin, Walter P .. 
170. Meeks, John A., 
171. Lazar, Aaron M., 
172. Thielen, Bernard, 
173. Scherer, Karl L., 
174. Huber, William It., 
175. Brumby, Sewell M., 
170. Means, William E. 
177. Doe, Robert E., 
178. Resler, Barclay T., 
179. Brooks, Irving W., 
180. Radcliffe, Maurice M., 
181. Jefl'ei:son, Wayne O., 
182. Hamilton, Andrew w., 3d, 
183. Parsell, Sidney I., 
184. Delmonico, Louis R., 
185. Walker, James T., Jr., 
186. Smith, Robert N., 
187. Gahan, Theodore P., 
188. Victory, Thomas F., 
189. Carter, Arthur P,, 
190. Herman, Dean A., 
191. l\Ioyers, Eugene E., 
192. Cowan, Gerard C., 
193. l\lartz, John D., Jr., 
194. McAneny, George F., 
195, Sanderson, Harold R., 
196. Mathewson, Nathan S., 
197. Rasche, Herbert H., 
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198. Elliott, Eugene M .. Jr., 
199. Ritchie, Alva L., 
200. Hawes, Glenn A., 
201. Gibbons, Donald F., 
202. Archibald, Herbert R., 
203. Armitage, David, 
204. Taylor, George W., 
20G. Tlmmes, Charles J., 
20H. 1\fendell, i\fartin llf., 
207. Crank, James R., 
208. Baldwin, Or,al J., 
209. Bnnnister, Ray K., 
210. Hedges, Loveaire A., 
211. Slisher, Weldon L., 
212. LaForge, Charles A., 
213. Waite, Frederick G., 
214. Peisiuger, Roman J., 
215. Wyss, Arnold V., 
216. Tuggle, William P., Jr., 
217. Helm, Hans W., 
218. Koster, Alfred M. 
219. Bent, Joseph G., Jr., 
220. Willis, Winslow R., 
221. Hazlett, Robert T., 
222. Cole, Robert B., 
223. Manz, Henry H., 
224. Learuard, Henry G., Jr., 
225. Smith, Robert G., Jr., 
226. Judson, Robert R., 
227. Rand, Kenan McL., 
228. Brown, Marion M., 
229. Pickett, Benjamin L., 
230. Robertson, Robert R., 
231. Hannah, Lauren E., 
232. B,1ttner, Louis, 
233. Maxwell, John W., 
234. Hill, Carl R. 
235. Laux, Ray J., 
236. Larkin, Alwyn V., 
237. Irvin, Roy 0., 
238. Allen, Irvin L., 
239. Snowden, Paul T., 
240. Bivens, Arthur L., 
241. Sievers, Harry L., 
242. Parsons, Ho.rold C. 
243. Kale, Lester W., 
244. Gaither, Loren E., 
245. Klinetop, Howard A., 
246. Newcomb, Ralph E., 
247. Baya, George E., 
248. Kief!', Pierre A., 
249, Gerken, Walter W., 

G041 



GO 41 

250, Stoever, Robe1-t lil., 
251. Gl'ider, Edgar L., 
252. Schulz, Robert L,, 
258. Conran, Richard J., 
254. Litten, Elmer, L., 
255. Nicholas, Jack Y., 
256. Edson, Frank T., 
257. Holmes, Robel't H,, Jr., 
258. Herberth, Frank W., Jr .. 
259. Murray, John W., 
260. Jones, Kenneth C., 
261. Ingeman, Milton J., 
262. Creighton, George C., Jr., 
268, MeGlnn, Floy W., 
264. La Plana, Vincent F., 
265. Beggs, Raymond W .. 
266, Menegus, Wilfred F., 
207. Striclrland, Wilburn L., 
268. Simpson, Ralph T., 
269. Bush, Ernest L 
270. Lolli, Andrew It,, 
271, Hart, Richard Y., 
?.72. Gibbons, Gilbert P., 
273. Thames, William M., Jr., 
274. Greene, WiJllam H., 
275. Pickett, George :m., 
276, Baker, Arthur LeR., 
277. Cole, Lydon D 
278. Bogner, Hownrtl F., 
279. Smith, William D., Jr., 
280. Meinert, Fi·etl H. 
281. Askins, Cl1arles, 
282, Cooke, Ifrederick J., 
283. Kirkpatrick, Harry F., Jr., 
284. Burns, Pan., 
285. Manly, Lorraine L., 
286 • .Andrick, Edwin L;, 
287, Davidson, Alfred H., Jr., 
288. Chapman, Raymond T., 
289. Tomlinson, Robert H., Jr., 
290. Kelly, Evantler F., Jr., 
291. Babcock, Charles P., 
292. Buchak, Kirlt, 
293, Langlois, Silas R., 
294. Dishman, Silas B., 
295, Dasche, Jay .A., 
296. Gosiger, Fred J., 
297. Conn, .Arthur E., 
298. Dwyer, John R., 
299. Brindle, Harry 0,, 
800. Heard, William :U., 
801. Davia, Homer L., Jr.,. 
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302. Iloclgers, Willlmn l\I., 
803. Henderson, l3lair E., 
304. Ross, Frimz H., 
305. Skaggs, Robert N., 
306. Pumpelly, James W., 
307. Fagin, Russell D., · 
308. Druley, Edwin H., 
300. Ison, Frank S., 
310. LaFa1·ge, William F., 
311. Silverwood, Kermit J., 
312. Lattin, John H., 
313. Loomis, Frederick H., 
3JA,. Small, )3:i:a:xton E., 
315. Meek, Chester II., 
316. Heltzel, William E. 
31'7. Hamersley, Dwight '.!.'., 
318. Sanford, Tetldy H,, 
319. Walton, Joseph R., 
320. Bollner, William S., 
321. Davis, Robert G,, 
822. C1·eighto11, Robe1-t R., 
323. Siemers, Herman R., 
824. Fischer, Harry 0., 
825. Hiltlebra.nt, Conrad, 
826. Reiser, Lloyd l\f., 
827. Lacour, Jean 1'., 
828. Bessmer, Earl S., 
320. Nichols, Earle B., 
330, Taylor, Robert B., 
331. Peterson, Robert 0., 
832. Richardson, James A., 3d, 
333. Miller, Marion C., 
334. Sprankle, D1111e 0., 
335, Koerner, Eldon A., 
336. Greene, Fred W., 
337. Shipley, Dyron M., 
338, DanaglJ, Mattison .A., 
339. Conk, Robert Ff., • 
340. Eagle, Alexander G., 
341. Brown, Harley D., 
342. Hannon, Albert J., 
343. Frampton, Sidney D., 
344. Fa1·mer, Wesley E., 
345. Shaw, Paul A., 
346. Winckler, Rudolph G .. 
347. Johnson, John E., 
348. MacGregor, Cecil M., 
3'19. Stevens, Alfred E., 
3fi0, ;raft, Dou11:1as O., 
351. del Mar, Roland :a: .. 
352. Johnson, George V., 
353. lloberts, Frank W ., 
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854. Good&, Roy m., 
855. Jackman, Albert H., 
856. Coleman, Walter L .. 
857. Gibson, John H., 
858. Leavitt, Charles A., 
859. Gustafson, Arthur W., 
860. Hudson, Jack F., 
861. Scott, Orlando A., 
362. Blanchard, Weston L., 
863. Katsarsky, Slaftcho, 
364. Rider, Robinson B., 
365. Smith. Albert M., 2ct, 
866. Hellker, Sherburne J., 
867. Bates, Paul L., 
868. Black, James G., 
869. Rodman, J!'rnzer W., 
870. McNary, Charles H., 
371. Grant, Edward J., 
372, Taylor, 'l'homas H., 
878. Fogarty, Maxwell B., 
374. Bisbort, Harold El, 
375. Icke, Earl L., 
876. Plahte, Fred L., 
877. McAleer, William A., 
378. Potter, Seymour A., Jr,, 
879. Garretson, Ralph B., Sr., 
880. Reed, Charles B., 
881. Braclley, John A., 
882. Gealta, Cecil G., 
888. Kiel, .At·thur G., 
884. Sills, Tom W., 
885. Evans, William T., 
886, Martin, John .A., 
387. Charles, Orman G., 
388. Petermnn, John D., 
389. Watson, Arthur J., 
890. Shewbridge, Edwin C., Jr., 
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391. Noren, James A., 
392. Devine, Ralph A., 
393. Raftery, Paul H., 
394. Ritchie, Ernest Lee R., 
896. Sibbald, George H .. 
396. Agoa, John J., 
897. Wells, Clayton W., 
398. Ricciardelli, Angelo M., 
8H9. Rust, Charles E., 
400. Caln, Robert S., 
401. Courser, Malcolm W., 
402. Jepson, Hans G., 
403. Lux, Herbert G., 
404. Anderson, Delm,•r P. 
405. Sperry, Frederi<'k M., 
406. Heskett, Marcus W,, 
407. Dnlton, John J., 
408. Brewer, James N., 
409. Thomson, Edward P. 
410. Green, Fay K., 
411. Baker, Roy 0., 
412. Ke!lers, Frank, 
413. Dicks, John P., 
414. Barnes, ValentlneM.,Jr., 
415. Fulton, James H., 
416. Lewis, Richard L. 
417. O'Roark, Dulaney L., 
418. Reed, John F., 
419. Fulton, Baroid A., 
420. Peter, Richard 8., 
421. Caln, Charles A., 
422. Montilla, Rafael, 
423. Posse, rnrnest W ., 
424. Kneyse, Walter A., 
425. Bat•h, William 8., 
426. R!ckPtts, Curlis T., 
427, Linthwaite, George F., 

11. Oalonel, Judge Advocate Genc!'al'B Oorpa, Regular Anny. 

1. Churchwell, William H. 7. Kotrkh, Etlward J., 
2. Straight, Clio E., 8. McGrew, Palmer W., 
8. Barratt, Tom H., 9. McCaw, Robert H., 
4. Roberts, Nathan J., 10, Godwin, ,James E., 
5. Lord, Noah L., 11. Gray, Robert MrD., 
6. Beets, Walter 0., 12. Goebel, Herman P., Jr •. 

c. Oolonel, Dental Oor1)8, Regttlar Armv. 

1. Post, Theodore J., 
2, Sc!Jwlnghamer, Wllllnm L., 
3. Mills, Marion L., 
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a. Oolono!, Veterinary Oorpa, Regitla,r Army. 
1. Boyce, Robert A., Jr., 8. Jennings, William Ill., 
2. Taylor, Clarence L., 

4. Alphabetical Jisting.-a. Oolonol, Rcyulai· Army. 
50. Adler, Eugene T. 

896. Agoa, John J., 
1. Albergotti, William McK., 

139, Albin, .Tohn B., 
109, Alexander, Frede1·ick B,, 

86. Alexander, Robert F., , 
238, Allen, Irvin L., 
404, Anderson, Delmer P., 
286. Andrick, Edwin L., 
202. Archibalcl, Herbert R., 
203. Armitage, Davie: 
281, Askins, Charles, 
113. Atwood, George L., 
291, Babcock, Charles P., 
425. Bach, William H., 
276. Baker, Arthur LeR., 
411. Baker, Roy C., 
208. Bnlclwin, Orval J., 
209. Bannister, Rny K., 
140. Barclay, Gordon L., 
414. Barnes, Valentine 11'.L, Jr., 
867. Bates, Paul L., 
247. Baya, George Ill., 
88. Bayless, Harry IC, 

265. Beggs, Raymond W., 
8. Bender, George Ill., 

12. Bennett, Eugene G., 
219. Bent, Joseph G., Jr., 
828. Bessmer, Earl S., 
374. Bisbort, Harold E., 
240. Bivens, Arthur L., 
868. Black, James G., 
862. Blanchard, Weston L 
820. Bodner, Willlam S., 
278, Bogner, Howard F., 
381, Bradley, John A., 
110. Brascher, Thomas J., 

7. Brenneman, Ivan L., 
408. Brewer, James N., 
299. Brindle, Harry 0., 
179. Brooks, Irving W., 

66. Brophy, Francis J., 
841. Brown, Harley D., 
228. Brown, Marion M., 
175. Brumby, Sewell M., 
292. Buchak, Kirk, 

14G. Budge, Vernon M., 
284. Burns, Paul, 
260. Bush, Ernest L., 
282. Buttner, Louis, 

Jr., 421, Cain, Charles A., 
400. Caln, Robert S., 
1G4. Campbell, William W., 
140. Carson, Ke11netl1 A., 
189. Carter, Arthur P., 
288. Clmpman, Raymond T., 
118. Chappell, Paul E., 
387. Charles, Orman G 
132, Clay, Jeff, 3d. 
16. Cocanougher, Eugene H. 

105. Cogswell, William N., 
277. Cole, Lyc1on B., 
222. Cole, Robert Il., 
856. Coleman, Walter L., 
339. Conk, Robert II., 
297. Conn, Arthur El., 
253. Conran, Rlcharcl J,, , 
282. Cooke, Freclerlclc J., 

60. Cooper, Harry B., Jr., 
163, Cooper, Marcus E., 
401. Courser, Malcolm W., 
192. Cowan, Gerard C., 
65. Cox, Ilay, J., 

207. Crank, James R., · 
262. Crelgl1to11, George C,, Jr., 
822. Creigthon, Hobert R., 
159. Cunningham, John H., 
407, Dalton, John J., 
888. Danagh, Mattison A., 
14. Darrah, James T .. 

295. Dasche, Jay A., 
287 Davlclson, Alfred H., Jr., 

77. Davis, Harry R., 
301. Davis, Uomer L., Jr., 
821. Davis, Robert G., 
127, Davis, Thomas C., 

44. Dawson, Wallace H., Jr, 
2. Day, Frederick F.l., 

351. clel Mar, Roland H, 
184. Delmonico, Louis R., 
892. Devine, Ralph A., 
413. Dicks, John P., 
18. Diestel, Chester J,, 
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19. Dishmau, Acltlison V 
294. Dishman, Silas B.. 
177. Doe, Robert E., 
124. Dorn, George W., 
67. Drake, Frank H., 

808. Druley, Edwin FI., 
160. Dunlap, Clarence R., 
298 Dwyer, John R., 
840. Eagle, Alexander G .. 
162. Eaker, l!'red Len., 
134. EaJdn, Aldean A., 
41. Edelen, LaRne M., 

256. Edson, Frank T., 
198 Elliott, Eugene M., Jr., 

1D. Elliott, Howard M., 
143. Elteri<'ll, Jolm A., 
142. Eubanks, C. A. Holmes, 
161. Evans, William A. 
885. Evans, William T., 
307. Fagin, Russell D., 

92. Fahringer, Eugene P., 
344. Farmer, Wesley E., 
103. Field, Eugene J., 
130. l!'ields, Will!am R., 
824. Fischer, Harry 0., 
878. Fogarty, Maxwell B., 

49. Foust, Clarence T., 
147. Fox, John R., 
848. Frampton, Sidney D., 
419. Fulton, Harold A., 
415. Fulton, James H., 
37. Gage, George W., 

187. Gahan, Theodore 
244. Gaither, Loren E., 
379. Garretson, Ralph B., 81• .. 

5. Gaydasb, George G., 
382. Gealta, Cecil G. 
249. Gerken, Walter W., 
201. Gibbons, Donald F., 
272. Gibbons, Gilbert P., 
357. Gibson, John H., 

23. Gillespie, Ernest R., 
93. Goatley, Francis J., 

354. Goode, Roy E., 
62, Goodley, John T., 

169. Goodwin, Walter P., 
200. Gosiger, Fred J., 
68. Gough, A. Deane, 

371. Grant, Edward J .. 
410. Green, Fay K., 
336. Greene, Fred W., _ 
274. Greene, William H .. 
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::m1. Grider, Edgar L., 
350. Gustafson, Arthur W., 

63. Hagerty, William A .• 
117. Halm, Lawson E., . 
84. Hnll, Earl W., 

317. Harnersley, Dwigbt T., 
1~2. Hamilton, Andrew W., 3d. 
:'.2. Hamilton, Harold L., 

G. Hammond, John W., 
20. Hampton, William 

231. Hannah, Lauren E., 
3±2. Hannon, Albert J., 
271. Hart, Richard V., 
200, Hawes. Glenn A .. 
221. Hazlett, Robert T., 
300. Heard, William R., 
210. Hedges, Lm·ea!re A., 
366. Heliker, Sherburne J., 
217. Helm, Hans W., 
316. Heltzel, William E., 
40. Henderson, Alfred D., 

.'l03. Henderson, Blair E,, 
34. Henderson, Fred R .. 
39. Henry, Lyle K., 

258. Herberth, Frank W., Jr., 
190. Berman, Dean A., 

59. IIerndon, Lowe H., 
157. Herrmann, Charles R., 
400. Heskett, l\Iarcus W., · 
126. Reyne, Kurt N., 
73. Hickey, Terrence R. J., 
47. Riggins, James W., Jr., 

825. Hildebrant, Conrad. 
234. Hill, Carl R., 
36. Rofto, Glen E., 
71. Hogan, Arthur H., 

257. Holmes, Robert II., Jr., 
94. Houghton, Francis E., 
60. Houltry, Clyde A., 

156. House, John M., Jr., 1 

151. Bubbart, Clarence G., 
174. Huber, William R., 
360. Hudson, Jack F., 
115. Humphrey, Robert G., 
107. Hurst, Kennetll M .. 
375, Icke, Earl L., < 

261. Ingeman, Milton J., 
145. Ingram, Forney H., 
237. Irvin, Roy 0., 
309. Ison, Frank S., 
355. Jackman, Albert H._ 
181. Jefferson, Wayne O., 
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402. Jepson, Hans G., 
352. Johnson, George V., 
55. Johnson, Gordon McT., 

347. Johnson, John El., 
260. Jones, Kenneth 0., 
31. Jones, Robert J., 
85. Jordan, Walter E., 

226. Judson, Robert R., 
153. Kaigler, Johnathon T. 
243. Kale, Lester W., 
363. Katsnrsky, Slaftcho, 
102. Keane, William M 
06. Kell, Ellner A., Jr., 

412. Kellers, Frank, 
290. Kelly, Evander F., Jr., 
383. Kiel, Arthur G., 

78. Kllpatriclr, Willarc1 H .. 
27. Kirk, Robert P., 

283. Kirkpatrick, Harry :r' Jr., 
248. Kleff, Pierre A., 
158. Kline, Robert P., 
245. Klinetop, Howard 1,. 

51. Knapp, Ernest 0., , 
101. Knapp, Lawrence M., 
424'. Kneyse, Walter A., 
335, Koerner, Eldon A., 
21. Kohls, Carl W., 

218. Koster, Alfred V . 
136. Koup, Elmer L., 
327, Lacour, Jenn P., 
310. La.Farge, William ll'., Jr,, 
212. LaForge, Charles A .. 
137. Laming, Percy H., 
58. Lancaster, Alexander lll., 

155. Lancer, Thomas F., 
298. Langlois, Silas R., 
264. LaPiana Vincent F., 
236. Larkin, Alwyn V., 
812. Lattin, John H 
235. Laux, Ray J., . 
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